Illinois law.

Section 105.510  Location of Hearing 

The hearing will be held in Springfield, in Chicago, by videoconference (see 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.600(b)), or in such other location as the hearing officer or the Board may designate to prevent material prejudice or undue delay.  Upon the proceeding being set for hearing, the Clerk will cause notice of the hearing to be published.  Public notice will be published at least 21 days before the hearing by public advertisement in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in which the LUST site in question is located. Nothing in this Section precludes holding the hearing by videoconference under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.600(b).
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